DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

2021-959362

RPTT:\$5655.00 Rec:\$40.00

01/04/2021 12:55 PM

\$5,695.00 Pgs=3 SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE

APN: 1318-15-410-005

**RECORDING REQUESTED BY:** SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 212 ELKS POINT ROAD, SUITE 445, PO BOX 10297 **ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448** 

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to: Stephen E. Tetsch 43 Buckskin Road Bell Canyon CA 91307-1121

**ESCROW NO: 11001178-JML** 

RPTT \$5,655.00

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Lawrence J Fry, Trustee of the K Fry Trust dated February 18, 1991

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Stephen E. Tetsch Trustee of The Stephen E. Tetsch Trust u/d/t dated March 5, 1999

all that real property situated in the unincorporated area of Zephyr Cove, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

#### SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Fehrus	ary 18 19	r, frustee of the K	-				$\wedge$
<u>L</u> Lawre	auvi	ence J. 7	ry, T	ristee			\ \
Luwre	ince y 1 ty	, Trustee					\ \
						~	\ \
					<		
							_ \
	TE OF NI	EVADA DOUGLAS		} ss:		\ \	
000		Dadio		/ /	. 1	) )	,
Ti	his instru	nent was acknow	edged befor	re me on	12/23/2	2020	
by	Con	NEANCE	7	T011			
		VILLOUCK	Management common commo			/	•
				(sea	12		
Notary	y Public	7/		(SE		1	
					\		AUSTIN MICHEAL BUYAK Notary Public, State of Nevac
				1	\ \		Appointment No. 18-3338-5 My Appt. Expires Sep 6, 202
	1	/ /			) )	<del></del>	*****
				/	/ /		
			-				
		ſ					
\							
	-						
The same of the sa							

### **EXHIBIT A**

## **Legal Description**

Lot 5 of Elks Subdivision Plat, according to the official map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on May 5, 1927, and as shown on the Amended Plat of the Elks Subdivision, on January 5, 1928, and as shown on the Second Amended Plat of the Elks Subdivision, on June 5, 1952, as Document No. 8537.

Subdivision, on January 5, 1928, and as shown on the Second Amended Plat of the Elks Subdivision, on June 5, 1952, as Document No. 8537.

APN: 1318-15-410-005

# STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a.	1318-15-410-005	
b.		
C.		
d.		\ \
2.	Type of Property:	\ \
2. a.	☐ Vacant Land b. S Single Fam	Rec Foo processes communications
C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse d ☐ 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY Book Page
e.	☐ Apt. Bidg f. ☐ Comm'Vind	
g.	☐ Agricultural h. ☐ Mobile Hon	Date of Necording:
j.	Other	110.003.
• -		
3. a.		\$ 1,450,000.00
b.		have been a common and the common an
C.		\$ 1 <u>.450</u> ,000.00
d.	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ <u>5,865.00</u>
4.	If Exemption Claimed	
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.0	90, Section
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	[50: 09099886]21 (0093)304m
	•	anna 1777 - Marianten ya <u>a salahan angang nganggangan katika ng</u>
nat dia 10%	sallowance of any claimed exemption, or other d 6 of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. and severally स्थिति for any additional amount or	ormation provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree etermination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be wed.
Signa	shire Correged Fry. Trustee	Capacity Grantor
Signi	9FB85 0104E7	Capacity Grantee Aces
O:Price		capacity
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
A PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print	Name: Lawrence J Fry, Trustee of the K Fry	Print Name: Stephen E. Tetsch Trustee of The
	dated February 18, 1991	Stephen E. Tetsch Trust u/d/t dated March 5, 1999
<u>Addn</u>	ess: PO Box 11182	Address: 43 Bucksken Rd
City:	Zephyr Cove	City: Bell Canyon
State	: NV Zip: 89448	State: Zip: CA 91.307-112/
	ACHIDANY PERCAN PERHERTINA PER	
Deint	Name: Signature Title Company LLC	CORDING (Required if not Seller or Buyer) Escrow No.: 11001178-110-JML
	ess: 212 Elks Point Road, Suite 445, PO Box 1	TTISTES NA
Marketon tradelity on	State, Zip: Zephyr Cove, NV 89448	ACAL
<u>~13</u> ,		(0-001) — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
<b>.</b>	AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM	MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED